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^M^ 4^ 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADni/B.Sc(N)/N006/2016-2016 Date: 27/04/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
AECS Pavan College of Nursing 
Bangalore-Chennai, Bye-Pass Road, 
Harohalli Gardens Pavannagar, 
Kolar - 563 101 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: '^Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 04 /11/2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

32(Tliirty Two) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^^,2rSystem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 27-04-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College: N006 AECS Pavan CoUege of Nursing,Kolar 

No. of @»a./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats -.m ^-^ 
No. of Admissions Approved : 32 

Course: BSC Nursing 

Sl.No, 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ANANTHARAJ S 

ANITHAD 

ARCHITHA R 

ISHWARYA V 

JABAMARY J 

KALAIYARASIR 

KAVITHA L 

KEERTHIGA V 

KOWSALYA S 

MADHUMITHA P 

MONISHA B 

NARAMTHA S 

PANDIYAN J 

PRAKASH RAJ P 

Register 
Number 
15N9706 

15N9707 

15N9708 

15N9709 

15N9710 

15N9711 

15N9712 

15N9713 

15N9714 

15N9715 

I5N9716 

15N9717 

15N9718 

15N9719 
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15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Name of the Candidate 

RAVATHIB 

REKHA C 

RUKKUPR 

SAGUNTHALA T 

SARANYAS 

SATHISH KUMAR S 

SATHYA J 

SHALINIR 

SHALDSri S 

SONIYA.V 

SUBHASHINI 

SUDHARANIV 

SUGUNA G 

SUNIL KUMAR C 

SUSANNAA JABAKANl S 

VEENA M 

VUAYA PRIYA M 

YOGA PRIYA S 

1 

1 Name of the Students whose Admissmn is not Approved 

1 HARJKRISHNA P 

Hence Y 
whose tu 
universi( 
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this rega 
held resp 

ou are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned a 
dmissions are not approved and submit the compliance rep 
y within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is 
sresumed that the directions are complied with. No corres] 
rdwiUbe entertained. For any violation, the Principal wil 
mnsible. -̂,̂  

Register 
Number 
15N9720 

15N9721 

15N9722 

15N9723 

15N9724 

15N9725 

15N9726 

15N9727 

15N9728 

15N9729 

15N9730 

15N9731 

15N9732 

15N9733 

15N9734 

15N9735 

15N9736 

I5N9737 
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