

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ugef, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N006/2015-2016

Date: 27/04/2016

To,

The Principal, AECS Pavan College of Nursing Bangalore-Chennai, Bye-Pass Road, Harohalli Gardens Pavannagar, Kolar - 563 101

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

**Ref:** Your letter Dated: 04/11/2015

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **32(Thirty Two)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 27-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

## College : N006 AECS Pavan College of Nursing, Kolar

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-01/2015-16, dt. 01/9/2015

No. of Cosst./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : CD  $\in \mathcal{O}$ No. of Admissions Approved : 32

## Course : BSC Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
}	ANANTHARAI S	15N9706
2	ANITHA D	15N9707
3	ARCHITHA R	15N9708
4	ISHWARYA V	15N9709
5	JABAMARY J	15N9710
6	KALAIYARASI R	15N9711
7	KAVITHA L	15N9712
8	KEERTHIGA V	15N9713
9	KOWSALYA S	15N9714
10	MADHUMITHA P	15N9715
11	MONISHA B	15N9716
12	NARAMTHA S	15N9717
13	PANDIYAN J	15N9718
14	PRAKASH RAJ P	15N9719

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	RAVATHI B	15N9720
16	REKHA C	15N9721
17	RUKKU P R	15N9722
18	SAGUNTHALA T	15N9723
19	SARANYA S	15N9724
20	SATHISH KUMAR S	15N9725
21	SATHYA J	15N9726
22	SHALINI R	15N9727
23	SHALINI S	15N9728
24	SONFY A.V	15N9729
25	SUBHASHINI	15N9730
26	SUDHARANI V	15N9731
27	SUGUNA G	15N9732
28	SUNIL KUMAR C	15N9733
29	SUSANNAA JABAKANI S	15N9734
30	VEENA M	15N9735
31	VIJAYA PRIYA M	15N9736
32	YOGA PRIYA S	15N9737
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
 1	HARIKRISHNA P	Discontinue

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR